
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

No. 
11 
14 

17A 
92 

152 
15 
31 
99 

133 
98 

182 
202 
50 
74 
00 

542 
33 

132 
65 
1 

Name 
Bobby Kennedy 
Todd Treffert 
Mark Calzaretta/Robert Slonaker 
David Agretelis 
Yves Scemama/Scooter Gabel 
Angus Rogers/Kevin Wheeler 
Fred Schulte/Aaron Nash 
Mike Banz/Kathy Blaha 
Dean DeSantis/Josh Tuggle 
Skip Pfeffer 
Ernie Wilding/Eb Vazquez 
Byron DeFoor/Justin DeFoor 
Byron DeFoor/Justin DeFoor 
Steven Cullman 
Greg Dietz 
Robert Pellosie/Anthony Gough 
Scott Lovett 
Larry Dupuis 
Emmanuel Moreira 
Michael Langlinais 

Class 
5X-not for awards 
HP3 
5X-not for awards 
HP3 
HP3 
HP3 
HP3 
SSA 
HP3 
S2A 
SSA 
HP2 
HP3 
HTA 
MP2 
STB 
SSA 
HTA 
HTA 
HP1 

Car Info 
1968 Chevrolet Corvette htp 5359 
1974 Porsche 911 3000 
2023 Sebeco SPX-NP01 2500 
1974 Porsche IROC RSR 3000 
1974 Porsche 911 IROC 3000 
1973 Porsche 911 RSR 3000 
1973 Porsche 911 IROC 3000 
2004 BMW M3/E46 3200 
1969 Porsche 911 RSR 3000 
1988 Lola T88/90 2000 
1995 BMW M3/E36 3200 
1973 BMW 3.5/CSL 3500 
1973 Porsche 911 RSR 
1970 Ford Boss 302 4998 
1976 Datsun 280Z/V8 5300 
2007 Porsche Cayman (2.7L) 2700 
1995 BMW M3/E36 3200 
1970 Ford Mustang 4949 
1965 Ford Mustang/nb 4736 
1973 Chevrolet Corvette htp 7400 

Color 
White/Orange 
Blue 
Blue Camo 
Mokka Brown 
Blue 
Blue 
Blue/Orange 
Red 
Green 
Red 
White 
White 
Gray 
Red/Black 
Black 
Red 
White 
Orange 
White 
Red 

Laps 
2 
8 
6 
5 
5 
7 
8 
8 
5 
7 
7 
7 
6 
5 
6 
5 
3 
7 
6 

Best Tm 
1:57.853 
1:58.232 
1:59.098 
1:59.477 
2:01.254 
2:01.380 
2:01.385 
2:02.840 
2:03.480 
2:04.439 
2:04.465 
2:06.800 
2:08.065 
2:08.294 
2:09.625 
2:13.722 
2:15.006 
2:16.576 
2:34.107 

Hometown 
Holly Hill FL 
Sarasota FL 
Brielle NJ 
Kentfield CA 
Cincinnati OH 
Sarasota FL 
Naples FL 
Stuart FL 
Ft. Lauderdale FL 
Elkhart Lake WI 
Winter Park FL 
Chattanooga TN 
Chattanooga TN 
Maryville TN 
Sewanee TN 
Eustis FL 
Atlanta GA 
Saint David QC 
Mont St Gregoire QC 
Waveland MS 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 11/9/2023 3:53:00 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CNT Motorsport LLC 

Classic 24 Hour & Daytona Historics  

HSR Group 5/7  

HSR Group 5/7 Qualifying 1 

Qualifying (25:00 Time) started at 7:59:34 

Daytona HSR 3.560 miles 

11/2/2023 08:00 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

No. 
11 
26 
92 
17 
14 

17A 
126 
181 
15 

182 
133 
50 
98 

202 
82 

542 
90 
00 

132 
99 
65 
31 
1 

33 
74 

152 

Name 
Bobby Kennedy 
Gray Gregory/Randy Buck 
David Agretelis 
Toni Seiler 
Todd Treffert 
Mark Calzaretta/Robert Slonaker 
David Burke/Brian Saunders 
Chris Beighton 
Angus Rogers/Kevin Wheeler 
Ernie Wilding/Eb Vazquez 
Dean DeSantis/Josh Tuggle 
Byron DeFoor/Justin DeFoor 
Skip Pfeffer 
Byron DeFoor/Justin DeFoor 
Damon Desantis/David Hinton 
Robert Pellosie/Anthony Gough 
Scooter Gabel 
Greg Dietz 
Larry Dupuis 
Mike Banz/Kathy Blaha 
Emmanuel Moreira 
Fred Schulte/Aaron Nash 
Michael Langlinais 
Scott Lovett 
Steven Cullman 
Yves Scemama/Scooter Gabel 

Class 
5X-not for awards 
HBSR 
HP3 
VPT 
HP3 
5X-not for awards 
5X-not for awards 
MP2 
HP3 
SSA 
HP3 
HP3 
S2A 
HP2 
HP3 
STB 
SSA 
MP2 
HTA 
SSA 
HTA 
HP3 
HP1 
SSA 
HTA 
HP3 

Car Info 
1968 Chevrolet Corvette htp 5359 
1974 Chevron B26 1975 
1974 Porsche IROC RSR 3000 
1969 Lola T165 5800 
1974 Porsche 911 3000 
2023 Sebeco SPX-NP01 2500 
1974 Porsche 911 RSR 
1966 Chevrolet Camaro 5735 
1973 Porsche 911 RSR 3000 
1995 BMW M3/E36 3200 
1969 Porsche 911 RSR 3000 
1973 Porsche 911 RSR 
1988 Lola T88/90 2000 
1973 BMW 3.5/CSL 3500 
1974 Porsche 911 RSR 3000 
2007 Porsche Cayman (2.7L) 2700 
1995 Ford Cobra R 5800 
1976 Datsun 280Z/V8 5300 
1970 Ford Mustang 4949 
2004 BMW M3/E46 3200 
1965 Ford Mustang/nb 4736 
1973 Porsche 911 IROC 3000 
1973 Chevrolet Corvette htp 7400 
1995 BMW M3/E36 3200 
1970 Ford Boss 302 4998 
1974 Porsche 911 IROC 3000 

Color 
White/Orange 
Yellow/Black 
Mokka Brown 
Green/White 
Blue 
Blue Camo 
Yellow 
White 
Blue 
White 
Green 
Gray 
Red 
White 
Yellow/Black 
Red 
White 
Black 
Orange 
Red 
White 
Blue/Orange 
Red 
White 
Red/Black 
Blue 

Laps 
2 
2 
2 
1 
3 
3 
2 
3 
3 
3 
2 
3 
1 
1 
1 
3 
3 
1 
3 
3 
1 

Best Tm 
1:54.893 
1:57.670 
2:00.211 
2:00.306 
2:01.325 
2:02.398 
2:02.442 
2:02.842 
2:03.976 
2:04.338 
2:07.718 
2:08.222 
2:11.156 
2:11.367 
2:11.594 
2:12.488 
2:14.630 
2:15.272 
2:22.087 
2:25.700 
2:34.265 

Hometown 
Holly Hill FL 
Houston TX 
Kentfield CA 
Switzerland 
Sarasota FL 
Brielle NJ 
Great Britain  
Lutterworth GB 
Sarasota FL 
Winter Park FL 
Ft. Lauderdale FL 
Chattanooga TN 
Elkhart Lake WI 
Chattanooga TN 
Plantation FL 
Eustis FL 
Chuluota FL 
Sewanee TN 
Saint David QC 
Stuart FL 
Mont St Gregoire QC 
Naples FL 
Waveland MS 
Atlanta GA 
Maryville TN 
Cincinnati OH 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 11/9/2023 3:53:30 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CNT Motorsport LLC 

Classic 24 Hour & Daytona Historics  

HSR Group 5/7  

HSR Group 5/7 Qualifying 2 

Qualifying (25:00 Time) started at 16:09:24 

Daytona HSR 3.560 miles 

11/2/2023 16:05 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

No. 
26 

17A 
14 
15 
92 
5 

98 
126 
82 
99 
90 
50 

133 
542 
00 

132 
65 
1 

11 
17 
31 
33 
74 

152 
181 
182 
202 

Name 
Gray Gregory/Randy Buck 
Mark Calzaretta/Robert Slonaker 
Todd Treffert 
Angus Rogers/Kevin Wheeler 
David Agretelis 
Adrian Newey/Jim  Farley 
Skip Pfeffer 
David Burke/Brian Saunders 
Damon Desantis/David Hinton 
Mike Banz/Kathy Blaha 
Scooter Gabel 
Byron DeFoor/Justin DeFoor 
Dean DeSantis/Josh Tuggle 
Robert Pellosie/Anthony Gough 
Greg Dietz 
Larry Dupuis 
Emmanuel Moreira 
Michael Langlinais 
Bobby Kennedy 
Toni Seiler 
Fred Schulte/Aaron Nash 
Scott Lovett 
Steven Cullman 
Yves Scemama/Scooter Gabel 
Chris Beighton 
Ernie Wilding/Eb Vazquez 
Byron DeFoor/Justin DeFoor 

Class 
HBSR 
5X-not for awards 
HP3 
HP3 
HP3 
VPT 
S2A 
5X-not for awards 
HP3 
SSA 
SSA 
HP3 
HP3 
STB 
MP2 
HTA 
HTA 
HP1 
5X-not for awards 
VPT 
HP3 
SSA 
HTA 
HP3 
MP2 
SSA 
HP2 

Car Info 
1974 Chevron B26 1975 
2023 Sebeco SPX-NP01 2500 
1974 Porsche 911 3000 
1973 Porsche 911 RSR 3000 
1974 Porsche IROC RSR 3000 
1965 Ford GT40 Mk I 
1988 Lola T88/90 2000 
1974 Porsche 911 RSR 
1974 Porsche 911 RSR 3000 
2004 BMW M3/E46 3200 
1995 Ford Cobra R 5800 
1973 Porsche 911 RSR 
1969 Porsche 911 RSR 3000 
2007 Porsche Cayman (2.7L) 2700 
1976 Datsun 280Z/V8 5300 
1970 Ford Mustang 4949 
1965 Ford Mustang/nb 4736 
1973 Chevrolet Corvette htp 7400 
1968 Chevrolet Corvette htp 5359 
1969 Lola T165 5800 
1973 Porsche 911 IROC 3000 
1995 BMW M3/E36 3200 
1970 Ford Boss 302 4998 
1974 Porsche 911 IROC 3000 
1966 Chevrolet Camaro 5735 
1995 BMW M3/E36 3200 
1973 BMW 3.5/CSL 3500 

Color 
Yellow/Black 
Blue Camo 
Blue 
Blue 
Mokka Brown 
White/Red 
Red 
Yellow 
Yellow/Black 
Red 
White 
Gray 
Green 
Red 
Black 
Orange 
White 
Red 
White/Orange 
Green/White 
Blue/Orange 
White 
Red/Black 
Blue 
White 
White 
White 

Laps 
5 
6 
6 
6 
6 
8 
8 
4 
8 
5 
4 
7 
3 
7 
4 
2 
5 

Best Tm 
1:54.716 
1:59.392 
1:59.568 
2:00.292 
2:00.858 
2:01.768 
2:03.872 
2:03.916 
2:04.389 
2:04.639 
2:05.308 
2:05.418 
2:05.567 
2:06.356 
2:09.391 
2:18.643 
2:28.778 

Hometown 
Houston TX 
Brielle NJ 
Sarasota FL 
Sarasota FL 
Kentfield CA 
Great Britain  
Elkhart Lake WI 
Great Britain 
Plantation FL 
Stuart FL 
Chuluota FL 
Chattanooga TN 
Ft. Lauderdale FL 
Eustis FL 
Sewanee TN 
Saint David QC 
Mont St Gregoire QC 
Waveland MS 
Holly Hill FL 
Switzerland 
Naples FL 
Atlanta GA 
Maryville TN 
Cincinnati OH 
Lutterworth GB 
Winter Park FL 
Chattanooga TN 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 11/9/2023 3:54:05 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CNT Motorsport LLC 

Classic 24 Hour & Daytona Historics  

HSR Group 5/7  

HSR Group 5/7 Qualifying 3 

Qualifying started at 8:25:03 

Daytona HSR 3.560 miles 

11/3/2023 08:25 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

No. 
11 

17A 
14 
92 

126 
152 
181 
15 

182 
133 
82 
50 
98 

202 
542 
00 

132 
99 
5 

90 
65 
26 
17 
31 
74 
33 
1 

Name 
Bobby Kennedy 
Mark Calzaretta/Robert Slonaker 
Todd Treffert 
David Agretelis 
David Burke/Brian Saunders 
Yves Scemama/Scooter Gabel 
Chris Beighton 
Angus Rogers/Kevin Wheeler 
Ernie Wilding/Eb Vazquez 
Dean DeSantis/Josh Tuggle 
Damon Desantis/David Hinton 
Byron DeFoor/Justin DeFoor 
Skip Pfeffer 
Byron DeFoor/Justin DeFoor 
Robert Pellosie/Anthony Gough 
Greg Dietz 
Larry Dupuis 
Mike Banz/Kathy Blaha 
Adrian Newey/Jim  Farley 
Scooter Gabel 
Emmanuel Moreira 
Gray Gregory/Randy Buck 
Toni Seiler 
Fred Schulte/Aaron Nash 
Steven Cullman 
Scott Lovett 
Michael Langlinais 

Class 
5X-not for awards 
5X-not for awards 
HP3 
HP3 
5X-not for awards 
HP3 
MP2 
HP3 
SSA 
HP3 
HP3 
HP3 
S2A 
HP2 
STB 
MP2 
HTA 
SSA 
VPT 
SSA 
HTA 
HBSR 
VPT 
HP3 
HTA 
SSA 
HP1 

Car Info 
1968 Chevrolet Corvette htp 5359 
2023 Sebeco SPX-NP01 2500 
1974 Porsche 911 3000 
1974 Porsche IROC RSR 3000 
1974 Porsche 911 RSR 
1974 Porsche 911 IROC 3000 
1966 Chevrolet Camaro 5735 
1973 Porsche 911 RSR 3000 
1995 BMW M3/E36 3200 
1969 Porsche 911 RSR 3000 
1974 Porsche 911 RSR 3000 
1973 Porsche 911 RSR 
1988 Lola T88/90 2000 
1973 BMW 3.5/CSL 3500 
2007 Porsche Cayman (2.7L) 2700 
1976 Datsun 280Z/V8 5300 
1970 Ford Mustang 4949 
2004 BMW M3/E46 3200 
1965 Ford GT40 Mk I 
1995 Ford Cobra R 5800 
1965 Ford Mustang/nb 4736 
1974 Chevron B26 1975 
1969 Lola T165 5800 
1973 Porsche 911 IROC 3000 
1970 Ford Boss 302 4998 
1995 BMW M3/E36 3200 
1973 Chevrolet Corvette htp 7400 

Color 
White/Orange 
Blue Camo 
Blue 
Mokka Brown 
Yellow 
Blue 
White 
Blue 
White 
Green 
Yellow/Black 
Gray 
Red 
White 
Red 
Black 
Orange 
Red 
White/Red 
White 
White 
Yellow/Black 
Green/White 
Blue/Orange 
Red/Black 
White 
Red 

Laps 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
5 
1 
1 

Best Tm 
1:55.075 
1:59.648 
2:00.081 
2:01.561 
2:01.881 
2:01.548 
2:02.812 
2:01.600 
2:05.697 
2:05.060 
2:04.349 
2:05.979 
2:04.640 
2:07.240 
2:10.084 
2:10.205 
2:13.588 
2:17.728 
2:04.283 
2:11.110 
2:30.446 

Hometown 
Holly Hill FL 
Brielle NJ 
Sarasota FL 
Kentfield CA 
Great Britain QC 
Cincinnati OH 
Lutterworth GB 
Sarasota FL 
Winter Park FL 
Ft. Lauderdale FL 
Plantation FL 
Chattanooga TN 
Elkhart Lake WI 
Chattanooga TN 
Eustis FL 
Sewanee TN 
Saint David QC 
Stuart FL 
Great Britain QC 
Chuluota FL 
Mont St Gregoire QC 
Houston TX 
Switzerland  
Naples FL 
Maryville TN 
Atlanta GA 
Waveland MS 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 11/9/2023 3:54:18 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CNT Motorsport LLC 

Margin of Victory 

19.580 

Avg. Speed 

84.570 

Best Lap Tm 

1:55.075 

Best Speed 

111.371 

Best Lap by 

11 - Bobby Kennedy 

Classic 24 Hour & Daytona Historics  

HSR Group 5/7  

HSR Group 5/7 Race 1 

Race (8 Laps) started at 14:34:49 

Daytona HSR 3.560 miles 

11/3/2023 14:30 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

No. 
11 

17A 
92 

126 
182 
82 
98 

133 
202 
542 
132 
00 

152 
5 

33 
14 

181 
15 
50 
99 
90 
65 
26 
17 
31 
74 
1 

Name 
Bobby Kennedy 
Mark Calzaretta/Robert Slonaker 
David Agretelis 
David Burke/Brian Saunders 
Ernie Wilding/Eb Vazquez 
Damon Desantis/David Hinton 
Skip Pfeffer 
Dean DeSantis/Josh Tuggle 
Byron DeFoor/Justin DeFoor 
Robert Pellosie/Anthony Gough 
Larry Dupuis 
Greg Dietz 
Yves Scemama/Scooter Gabel 
Adrian Newey/Jim  Farley 
Scott Lovett 
Todd Treffert 
Chris Beighton 
Angus Rogers/Kevin Wheeler 
Byron DeFoor/Justin DeFoor 
Mike Banz/Kathy Blaha 
Scooter Gabel 
Emmanuel Moreira 
Gray Gregory/Randy Buck 
Toni Seiler 
Fred Schulte/Aaron Nash 
Steven Cullman 
Michael Langlinais 

Class 
5X-not for awards 
5X-not for awards 
HP3 
5X-not for awards 
SSA 
HP3 
S2A 
HP3 
HP2 
STB 
HTA 
MP2 
HP3 
VPT 
SSA 
HP3 
MP2 
HP3 
HP3 
SSA 
SSA 
HTA 
HBSR 
VPT 
HP3 
HTA 
HP1 

Car Info 
1968 Chevrolet Corvette htp 5359 
2023 Sebeco SPX-NP01 2500 
1974 Porsche IROC RSR 3000 
1974 Porsche 911 RSR 
1995 BMW M3/E36 3200 
1974 Porsche 911 RSR 3000 
1988 Lola T88/90 2000 
1969 Porsche 911 RSR 3000 
1973 BMW 3.5/CSL 3500 
2007 Porsche Cayman (2.7L) 2700 
1970 Ford Mustang 4949 
1976 Datsun 280Z/V8 5300 
1974 Porsche 911 IROC 3000 
1965 Ford GT40 Mk I 
1995 BMW M3/E36 3200 
1974 Porsche 911 3000 
1966 Chevrolet Camaro 5735 
1973 Porsche 911 RSR 3000 
1973 Porsche 911 RSR 
2004 BMW M3/E46 3200 
1995 Ford Cobra R 5800 
1965 Ford Mustang/nb 4736 
1974 Chevron B26 1975 
1969 Lola T165 5800 
1973 Porsche 911 IROC 3000 
1970 Ford Boss 302 4998 
1973 Chevrolet Corvette htp 7400 

Color 
White/Orange 
Blue Camo 
Mokka Brown 
Yellow 
White 
Yellow/Black 
Red 
Green 
White 
Red 
Orange 
Black 
Blue 
White/Red 
White 
Blue 
White 
Blue 
Gray 
Red 
White 
White 
Yellow/Black 
Green/White 
Blue/Orange 
Red/Black 
Red 

Laps 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
7 
6 
5 
3 
1 

Best Tm 
1:54.941 
1:58.447 
2:02.061 
2:00.863 
2:03.008 
2:05.026 
2:03.460 
2:04.990 
2:05.111 
2:05.520 
2:18.108 
2:09.615 
2:02.716 
2:02.123 
2:20.505 

Hometown 
Holly Hill FL 
Brielle NJ 
Kentfield CA 
Great Britain QC 
Winter Park FL 
Plantation FL 
Elkhart Lake WI 
Ft. Lauderdale FL 
Chattanooga TN 
Eustis FL 
Saint David QC 
Sewanee TN 
Cincinnati OH 
Ascot GB 
Atlanta GA 
Sarasota FL 
Lutterworth GB 
Sarasota FL 
Chattanooga TN 
Stuart FL 
Chuluota FL 
Mont St Gregoire QC 
Houston TX 
Switzerland 
Naples FL 
Maryville TN 
Waveland MS 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 11/9/2023 3:54:38 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CNT Motorsport LLC 

Margin of Victory 

24.920 

Avg. Speed 

109.472 

Best Lap Tm 

1:54.941 

Best Speed 

111.501 

Best Lap by 

11 - Bobby Kennedy 

Classic 24 Hour & Daytona Historics  

HSR Group 5/7  

HSR Group 5/7 Race 2 

Race (8 Laps) started at 11:19:27 

Daytona HSR 3.560 miles 

11/4/2023 11:15 


